
*l4—Uncaster Fanning, Saturday, August 7,1982

Standard 55.0060.00, Utility 45.00-
55.00. Choice slaughter heifers
64.0065.60, Good 55.0063.85,
Standard 45.0065.00, Utility 40.00-
45.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 42.0047.35, Cutters

Standard to Good Feeder Heifers
300600 lbs. 43.0049.00.

BULLS: 1200-2035 lbs. 52.00-
59.85; 900-120Glbs. 46.0062.00.

Dewart Livestock
Auction
Dewart, Pa.

Monday,August 2
Report suppliedby PDA

COWS: High Choice to Prime
46.00-48.00; Good 42.00-46.00;
Standard 38.0042.00; Utility 36.00-
38.00; Cutters 34.00-36.00; Canners
30.00.

40.00-45.75, Canner & Low Cutter
35.0040.00, Shells down to 30.00.
Choice slaughter bullocks 60.00-
61.35, Good 55.00-60.00. Yield grade
#1 1200-2000 lbs. slaughter bulls
52.0067.35; yield grade #2 800-1200
lbs. 42.0062.00. Medium Frame Ml
350-700 lbs. feeder steers 45.00-
58.00.

CATTLE 209: Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows .75-1.25 higher. Pew Choice
No. 24 950-1270 lbs. slaughter
steers 62.0066.00, Good 55.2562.25,
few Standard 52.0065.75. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 59.80-63.00.
63.00. Utility Sc Commercial
slaughter cows 42,0046.10, couple
47.00, Cutters 39.50-42.25, Canner&
Low Cutter 36.0069.75, Shells down
to 35.00. Yield Grade #1 1040-2470
lbs. slaughter bulls 47.5065.00,
couple down to 45.00.

CALVES: High Choice 80.00-
90.00; Good to Choice 70.00-80.00;
Standard to Good 50.00-70.00;
Utility Down to 30.00.

HOGS: 200-240 lbs. 61.5063.70;
170-300 lbs. 58.0061.50.

SOWS: 48.0069.25.
BOABS: 44.0048.00.
LAMBS; 48.0064.00.
SHEEP: 15.00-28.00.

JolietCattle
Thursday, August 5

Report supplied byUSDA

Hogs: 60.2561.75.
CALVES 181: Prime vealers

80.00- Choice75.0060.00, Good
60.00- Standard & Good 90-110
lbs. 50.0060.00, 70-90 lbs. 40.00-
50.00. Farm calves, holstein bulls
90-125 lbs. 60.00-90.00; holstein
heifers 80-125 lbs. 62.00-90.00.

Sows: 47.0046.00.

CAVIES 241; One Prime vealer
at 88.00, few Choice 80.0067.00,
Good 63.00-79.00, Standard Sc Good
70-100 lbs. 45.0065.00. Farm'calves,
holstein bulls 85-125 lbs. 55.0065.00,
couple 75.00; holstein heifers 85-130
lbs. 54.5060.00.

HOGS 561: (Monday, August 2,
1982). US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs..
barrows & gilts 64.0065.25, No. 16
190-250 lbs. 63.2564.10, No. 26 190-
270 lbs. 60.25-63.25. US No. 16 300-
550 lbs. sows 52.0068.25, No. 26 300-
500 lbs. 49.0062.50. Boars 200-650
lbs. 43.0048.50.

FEEDERPIGS 227: US No. 16
10-20 lbs. feeder pigs 25.0065.00 per
head. No. 16 2040 lbs. 35.0045.00,
No. 16 4060 lbs. 45.0068.00 per
head.

CATTLE; Friday through Wed-
nesday’s salable receipts 2,950; 5
days last week 2,316; same period
ayear ago 2,733. Trading moderate
for the week. Slaughter Steers
ended the week steady to weak
compared with Wednesday of last
week. Slaughter Heifers ended the
week steady to instances .50 lower.
Cows closed theweek steady.

HOGS 300; Barrows & gilts about
steady. US No. 1-2 210-240 lbs.
barrows Sc gilts 63.1064.25, couple
65.35, No. 16 200-240 lbs. 62.00-
63.00, No. 16 180-197 lbs. 57.75-
61.85. US No. 16 290675 lbs. sows
52.0065.00, few No. 26 375650 lbs.
45.0060.75. FedrBoars 40.0047.75.

FEEDER PIGS 183: US No. 16
2065lbs. feeder pigs 30.0040.00 per
head, No. 16 3560 lbs. 38.0061.00,
No. 16 50-70 lbs. 51.0068.00 per
head.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
High Choice and Prime 3-4 1175-
1245 lb. 66.50; load 67.50 Monday;
67.00; Load 67.25 Wednesday.
Choice 24 1100-1250 lb. 64.0066.25
Monday; 64.7566.50 Wednesday;
1050-1100 lb. 63.5064.50 Monday;
64.0065.00 Wednesday; 1000-1050
lb. 63.00-64.25 Monday; 950-1000 lb.
62.0063.00 Monday. Mixed Good
and Choice 26 1000-1100 lb. 60.00-
62.00 Monday; 61.0063.00 Wed-
nesday. Load Choice 26 1370 lb.
Holsteins 60.00 Wednesday.

SHEEP 43: Good 90-110 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 45.0068.00,
Utility 2560lbs. 30.0045.00.

G&M Livestock
Monday,Augusts
Duncansville, Pa.

Report suppliedby auction

SHEEP 24: Few Choice 7565 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 58.00-
63.00. FEw Slaughter ewes 14.00-
22.00.Compared to last week, steers-

weak, cows-higher, hogs-higher.
STEERS: High Choice and

Prime 63.0065.10; Good to Choice
56.0063.00; Standard to Good 50.00-
56.00; Other Utility 44.0060.00.

Penns Valley
Livestock
Centre Hall,Pa.
Tuesday, Aug. 3

Report supplied by auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 40.2546.50; Cutters 36.75-
39.50; Canners 30.00-36.10; Shells
25.00-28.00.

Heifers: Standard 43.0060.25;

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Choice few loads with a Prime end
24 900-1050 lb. 61.5063.50 Monday;
62.00-64.00 Wednesday. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 800-1000 lb.
57.0061.00 Monday; 58.0061.50
WadnpoHav

SLAUGHTER COWS: Cutter

FEEDER PIGS: 25-35 lbs. 20.00-
38.00; 35to 50 lbs. 38.00to 48.00.

HEIFERS: Good to Choice 56.00-
62.00; Standard 50.0066.00; Utility
42.0060.00.

FEEDER STEERS: Good to
Choice 250600 lbs. 52.0065.00; and Utility 1637.5040.50,

Livestock market and auction news
Commercial 36.7543.25.

Bulls: Good 51.25-54.25; ‘•Stan-
dard 45.1049.25.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs. large
frame 41.7546.25; 300-500 lbs.
small frame 38.3542.35; 500-700
lbs. largeframe 40.2547.50; 500-700
lbs. small frame 39.5045.75.

Veal Calves: Prime 84.75-92.50;
Choice 72.50-83.10; Good 55.60-
71.90; Standard 48.10-54.90; Utility
39.1047.50.

Farm Calves: Bulls 75.00-100.00;
Heifers 72.0088.00.

Shoals: 25-30 lbs. per head 26.50-
31.00; 30-35 lbs. per head 38.00-
41.00; 35-50 lbs. per head 53.00-
54.50. rt

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, July 31

Report suppliedby auction -

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:
M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 54.00-63.50; 500-
700 lbs. 55.00-62.00; 700-1000 lbs.
51.75-60.00. S-1&M&L-2 SOOJOD lbs. ,

46.00-56.00; 500-700 lbs. 49.00-54.00; !

700-1000 lbs. 52.00-56.50. Feeder
Bulls: M&L-l 300-500. lbs. 53.00- ✓

59.00; 500-700 lbs. 51.0055.00. S-
-1&M&L-2 300-500 lbs. 49.0055.50.
Heifers M&L-l 300500 lbs. 46.00-
53.00; 500-700 lbs. 47.0055.00; 700-
800 lbs, 48.00-52.50. S-1&M&L-2 300-
500 lbs. 44.00-48.00; 500-700 lbs.
42.00- Stock Cows: Beef
480.00- Baby Calves smalls
25.00- large 40.00-76.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS; Trend
steady. Utility & Commercial 2-4
36.00- Canner & Cutters 1-3
32.00-

SLAUGHTERBULLS 1 &245.00-
52.50.

LAMBS: .50 lower High Choice&

Prime 54.00; Choice 48.00; Feeder
Lambs Choice 42.75; Slaughter
Ewes 15.00-17.50.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 60.00;
Sows 1-349.00-54.50.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 59.00-
66.50; Good 55.00-62.00.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Aug. 3
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Light run of steers;
Heifers were 2.00 to 3.00 higher;
cows were steady with last week’s
prices. Steers; Ind. at 66.00, Good
54.25-54.50, Standard 47.50 down.
Heifers: No choice offered, Good
56.50-60.00, Standard to 53.00,
Utility 45.75 down. Cows: Utility &

Commercial: 43.5045.10, Cutter
40.00- Canner & Low Cutter
37.00- Shells 31.50 down.
Bullocks: Few offered. Standard to
50.50. Bulls: No Yield Grade No. 1
offered. Yield Grade No. 2; 53.25
down.

FEEDER CATTLE: No Choice
offered. Prices were 2.00 to 3.00
lower. Steers: Individual at475 lbs.
57.00. Medium 435-495 lbs. 46.00-
50.00. Medium 595460 lbs. 46.00-
56.50. Heifers; Medium 420-505 lbs.
39.00- Medium 530-590 lbs.
40.0042.50. Bulls: Medium 275-370
lbs. 50.00-51.00,Medium 605625 lbs.
44.5045.00.

CALVES; Large Run. Vealers:
Choice 70.00-79.00, Good 60.00-75.00,
Standard Sc Good 50.0040.00. Back
to Farm; Hoi. Bulls 75.0061.00,
Hoi. Heifers 80.0069.00.

HOGS: Strong Demand! Very
Active! Prices Higher! US No. 1-2
63.5065.00. US No. 1-3 61.0063.50.
Sows: US No. 16 53.50-55.25, No. 2-3
52.00- Boars: Steady to .75
higher. 42.0045.00-

FEEDER PIGS: Prices steady
for pigs under 50 lbs. Prices were
6.00 higher for pigs over 50 lbs. US
No. 16; 18-35 lbs. 21.00-38.00 Hd.
No. 1-3; 3848 lbs. 40.0047.00 Hd.
No. 16;5561 lbs. 51.0060.00hd.

SHEEP: Lambs: Good 38.00-
42.00. Goats: 34.0066.00Hd.

Keisters Livestock
Middleburg, Pa.

Tuesday, Augusts
Report suppliedby auction

CATTLE 329: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 68.00-71.85,
Choice 66.0069.50, Good 60.00-66.00,

ROHRER’S Distributors for RP forages from NAPS

Your first choice
to beat 6‘wet foot”

Ahead in yields
and anthracnose •edford

FredClaycomb
Phone(814)623-8375

KUEWU
UnionMillSoilService
Phone (717) 935-2770

BEXUN
Robert D. Poor
Phone(814)267-5187

nWICK
JohnFester
Phone (717) 752-5064

KYQt
MarshallEquipment
Phone (412)783-6333

COUMMA CROSSMADS
Longenadier Feed Store
Phone(717) 297-3864

DOnESTOWH
Schmab Brothers
Phone (215)794-7259

CETTYSaWG
John J.Hess
Phone(717)334-8553

HAMMM
JimLendn
Phone (215)562-8347

HAMETSWUE
Abram G. Metz
Phone (215) 287-7588

UMCASTBI
Fenner's Supply Co.
Phone (717) 394-7127

MAXATAWHT
Kellers lime Spreading
Phope(215)683- 6074

• High Resistance to Phytophthora
root rot —"wet foot disease"

• Very high yield potential
• Excellent winterhardiness
• Rapid recovery alter cutting
• Greater resistance to anthracnose. pea

aphids and leafhoppers than most other
alfalfas.

Fights "summer decline”
caused by anthracnose

• Proven yield leader
• Farly maturity, fast regrowth
• Good bacterial wilt resistance
• Fine stemmed, leafy forage
• Available with GroZone™ Seed

Coating

Glenn I. Martin
Phone (717)328-20>2

MEYERSOBIE
Twin Sprints Farm
Phone(814) 662-2262

• Available with GroZone 1 ' 1 Seed Coating

(North American Plant Breeders)

RP Dealers in Pennsylvania:
MIDDLETOWN

JohnAhwirie
Phone (717)944-6270

SteveSnyder
Phone (717) 692-4385

MU.HAIL
Webb's Super GroProducts
Phone(717) 726-3167

HOMAXTOWH
IraNisstey. Inc.
Phone(215)286-9328

(mrnjooMnao
JohnAdams
Phone (717) 582-2348

NEWBUK
• Boyd Marrow

Phone (717)423-5502
NOnHAMPTON

EdwardWemer
Phone(215) 262-6552

netmEiD
SamuelE. Knouse
Phone(717) 463-2885

SPUNK CMVE
CarltonSeed Co.
Phone (717)225-3730

TEAM004
Richard Koch
Phone (717) 668-3849

TWMTWIE
JohnHershey
Phone (717) 649 5596

WAMHMSMAItK
HelenaChemical Co.
Phone (814)632-5177

WELLSVUE
DonaldKnaub
Phone(717) 432-4509

RP Dealers in Maryland

P. L. ROHRER & BRO, INC. SMOKETOWN, PA
PH; 717-299-2571

FWBPUr
Kevin Clipp
Phone (301) 582-0363

WEsnußsia
Raymond Brown 111
Phone (301)346-7209

HMOtSTOmi
Nelson Miller
Phone (301) 824-2311


